U.S. PTO 13/317005 10/06/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

10/18/2011



:CE Office

RECORDATION FORM CO **PATENTS O**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, , , ,	Name:Earth Renaissance Technologies, LLC
us G. Theodore and Terry R. Gong	Internal Address:
ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	

Marcus G. Theodore and Terry R, Gong	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 19/6/2011	Street Address: 466 South 500 East
Assignment	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: USA Zip: 84102 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marcus G. Theodore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	' ' '
Internal Address: Street Address: 466 South 500 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 466 South 500 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 466 South 500 East City: Salt Lake City	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 466 South 500 East City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 466 South 500 East City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84102 Phone Number: 801-359-8622	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Marcus G. Theodore

Name of Person Signing

10/11/2011 EFLORES 00000026 13317005 40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

The state of the state of the second of the state of the

PATENT REEL: 027355 FRAME: 0843

Carried And Control	muoi sigiiou.
Dated: /0/6/2011	Inventor:
16/2011	Marcus G. Theodore
	466 South 500 East
· ·	Salt Lake City, Utah 84102
State of Utah)	
)	SS.
County of Salt Lake	
Before me this 6 day of	October, 2011, personally appeared Marcus G. Theodore,
acknowledged to me that they avous	ne persons who executed the above instrument, and
	ed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein
Set forth Notary Public GERALD M. CONDER	1 mpl
Commission #875564	I and Males
My Commission Expires August 18, 2012	Notary Public, residing in Salt Lake County
State of Utah	
My commission expires: 8-18-	2012
and the second	Walter State State State of the Control of the Cont
Dated: October 5, 2011	Inventor:
	Terry Gong
•	1217 Larch Avenue
•	Moraga, California 94556
•	
State of California)	
\/ A.m2	SS.
County of LLM)	
	ctober, 2011, personally appeared Terry Gong, known to
that they executed the same of their over	executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me n free will for the purposes therein set forth.
that they executed the same of their ow	in nee win for the purposes therein set forth.
	has mu O core
•	Notary Public, residing in County
	and the same of th
My commission expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	31,2015
OUVI 1.	
	I MIRO AV PRE ALIAE TIGATE
	UNUSAY BREADE HUME W
A STATE OF THE STA	NOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA WEEKN COUNTY
	My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2015

PATENT REEL: 027355 FRAME: 0844

.